80 Rec'd PCT/PTO 09 JUL 1999

e ft:581

Assistant Commissioner for Paten Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

08-04-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 103810 101110662 To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): A. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. A. David R. MCMURTRY RENISHAW PLC NEW MILLS, WOOTON-UNDER-EDGE, GLOUCESTERSHIRE GL12 8JR UNITED KINGDOM Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? A. □Yes 🖾 No Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other_ Execution Date: June 30, 1999 It this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 30, 1999 Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 40 Enclosed (Check No. 101573) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 07/13/1999 WAAYING 00000004 09341332 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. homp ardin Date: July 9, 1999 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

ASSIGNMENT

			A	SSIGNMEN	T		
		(1) Da	vid R Mc	Murtry	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)			(6)		
		(3)			(7)		
	·	(4)			(8)		
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of						
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee		NEW MILLS, JNITED KING			STERSHIRE GL12 8JR	
(11)		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as (11) Counterbalanced Coordinate Positioning Machine					
(11)	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	() _	COUNTER	<u> </u>	oorarnate 10	2+0+0111119 TIME	
		(Attorney Docket No. 103810					
	Apprication Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or					
(12)	Insert Pate of						
	Signing of Application	(12) o	n <u>June</u>	30, 1999			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13) L	J.S. application	Serial Number			
		filed	July 9,	1999			
applicat any app the Assi claims of reexami resultin entire ir assignm identific	applications for the inventions and patents as the Assigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation agrant of a valid Unitarion said application(s) to the test in the individual of the test in the individual of the test in the individual of this document.	gnee may de s to execute ivision there in obtaining s to execute onal Conver- s to perform ited States p orizes and re- the said As that he has r is heirs, suc- ovy grants the	em necessary, all papers necessory, all papers necessor, or any pat evidence and all papers and the continuity of the co	cessary in connectent or reissue appropriate appropriate and ction of Industriate acts which may sesignee. In missioner of Paignee of the entire and will not execute and legal repressioner of the execute and legal repressioner.	tion with any interference in the such interference. perform any act which it Property or similar as be necessary to obtain the to issue any and e interest, and covenante, any agreements in sentatives.	ence which may be declin, for the invention, and in may be necessary in congreements. In, maintain or confirmal letters Patents of the nts that he has full right conflict herewith, and at ton this assignment any	lared concerning It to cooperate with connection with by reissue or the United States t to convey the agrees that this y further
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by the i	ındersigned o	n the date(s) op;	oosite the undersigns	d name(s).	_
Date	06/30/99		Inven	tor Signature	Much K.	Melle 1	(SEAL)
Date	96 35 (1)		_		<u> </u>	1	(SEAL)
			_				
Date							
Date							
Date			_				
Date	<u> </u>						
Date					-		
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
If neith	This assignment should preer, then it should be signed by	efore at lea	st two witness	es who also sign	here:		
Date	6/30/95			Witness	Mondy	Horden	
Date	,			Witness	(

PATENT REEL: 010132 FRAME: 0991